
Aeries Software
2026 Annual Open Enrollment Meetings

Dec. 1-12, 2025

Plan Year Jan. 1, 2026 – Dec. 31, 2026 



What’s new for 2026
• Dental and vision will now be provided by Unum
• For medical, Aeries is implementing a MERP with 
The Difference Card layered beneath Cigna
• Your HSA will now be administered through The
Difference Card
• Short-Term Disability is paid by Aeries
• Long-Term Disability is paid by you
• RMR is our new COBRA administrator



Eligibility
If you work at least 30 hours per week, you are eligible for benefits. Most of your benefits are effective on the 
first day of the month following your date of hire. You may also enroll your eligible dependents for coverage. 
Eligible dependents could be:

Changing Benefits After Enrollment
During the year, you cannot make changes to your benefits unless you have a Qualified Life Event. If you do not make changes to your benefits 
within 30 days of the Qualified Life Event, you will have to wait until the next annual Open Enrollment period to make changes (unless you 
experience another Qualified Life Event).

Qualified Life Event

Change in Marital Status Mariage, Divorce/Legal Separation/Death

Change in Number of Dependents Birth or Adoption. Step-child, Death

Change in Employment Change in Your Eligibility Status, Change in Spouse’s 
Benefits or Employment Status

*Please contact Human Resources for needed documentation for each QLE.



Medical Expense Reimbursement Plan (MERP)
Aeries is adopting a Medical Expense Reimbursement Plan (MERP) with your Cigna medical plan. A MERP is an
employer-funded benefit that helps reduce your out-of-pocket healthcare costs. It works alongside your primary 
health insurance (Cigna) to reimburse certain eligible medical expenses—such as deductibles, copays, and 
coinsurance—up to a set limit.

HOW YOUR CIGNA PLAN AND THE DIFFERENCE CARD (DC) WORK TOGETHER

Cigna single deductible 
and out-of-pocket 
max = $8,500 all plans.
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Offset by Aeries’ 
HSA contribution:

EE $1,000
EE+SP $1,500
EE+CH $1,500

EE+FAM $1,750



Medical Expense Reimbursement Plan (MERP)

HOW A MERP WORKS

• A Difference Card will be issued to both you and your spouse.
• You visit a provider and use your Cigna health plan as usual.
• You can swipe your Difference Card for any eligible charges specified in the plan summary.
• Pay your portion of the bill (deductible, copay, or coinsurance).
• Submit your claim to The Difference Card MERP program.
• Get reimbursed for eligible expenses—usually via direct deposit or check.

Key Features
• Employer-Funded: No cost to you for participating.
• Easy Claims Process: Submit receipts online or through the app.
• Tax-Free Benefit: Reimbursements are not considered taxable income.
• Works with Cigna: Designed to complement your existing coverage.



Medical Expense Reimbursement Plan (MERP) continued

SAMPLE REIMBURSEMENT SCENARIO (High – DC OAP $3,000)

• Your MERP has a $5,500 first-dollar in-network benefit.

• You have a medical procedure costing $6,500.

• Difference Card Pays $5,500.

• You pay $1,000.

• You will pay the next $2,000 in eligible plan expenses for the year.

• After the MERP and you collectively satisfy Cigna’s $8,500 annual out-of-pocket maximum, your eligible in-
network expenses will be covered at 100% for the remainder of the plan year.

THE PROVIDER LOOKUP MANAGER TOOL

PLUM, powered by The Difference Card, is a search tool that gives members visibility into the cost and quality of 
their healthcare.

PLUM is the ultimate Provider Lookup Manager for our members, leveraging a robust, unbiased database that 
matches quality and cost data to deliver the best options based on location and services provided.

Exclusive to The Difference Card, members can easily access the user-friendly database tool in the mobile app or 
in their member portal online.

Access PLUM by logging into your Difference Card account online or through the Difference Card App.



Medical Plans at a Glance



Prescriptions



Cigna Specialty Medications





Aeries contributes to your HSA 
on your behalf: 

EE - $1,000
EE+SP - $1,500
EE+CH - $1,500

EE+FAM - $1,750

*One-time contribution at the beginning 
of the plan year, or a prorated 
contribution for those joining 

the plan mid-plan year.

Question:
Can I consolidate my current Optum HSA 

with my new Difference Card HSA? 

Answer:
Yes. You can combine your accounts by 

completing The Difference Card’s 
online form.

Please Note: You must open an HSA 
Account with The Difference Card to 
receive your annual lump-sum 
contribution from Aeries.



Sample Claims Scenarios
Lower-Dollar Claim Low - HSA Mid High

Sample Claim $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00
Aeries HSA Contribution $1,000.00
Amount DC Pays First $1,600.00 $1,600.00
Amount DC Pays Second
Amount Member Pays First $600.00
Amount Member Pays Second $0.00 $0.00

Total Amount Paid by Member $600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Medium-Dollar Claim Low - HSA Mid High
Sample Claim $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00
Aeries HSA Contribution $1,000.00
Amount DC Pays First $4,000.00 $5,500.00
Amount DC Pays Second $4,300.00
Amount Member Pays First $2,500.00
Amount Member Pays Second $3,800.00 $2,300.00

Total Amount Paid by Member $2,500.00 $3,800.00 $2,300.00

Higher-Dollar Claim Low - HSA Mid High
Sample Claim $13,400.00 $13,400.00 $13,400.00
Aeries HSA Contribution $1,000.00
Amount DC Pays First $4,000.00 $5,500.00
Amount DC Pays Second $5,000.00
Amount Member Pays First $2,500.00
Amount Member Pays Second $4,500.00 $3,000.00

Total Amount Paid by Member $2,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00
*Cigna health insurance pays the remaining balance over $8,500 single in-network

Lower-Dollar Claim

Medium-Dollar Claim

Higher-Dollar Claim



Single/Family Cost Share Benchmarking

Difference Card & Cigna 
Low

OAPIN HSA Plan 

Difference Card & Cigna 
Mid

OAPIN Plan

Difference Card & Cigna
High

OAP Plan 
Mercer Survey

Benchmark

In-Network Deductibles 
Single/Family

$3,500/$5,000 $4,500/$9,000 $3,000/$6,000 $1,000/$2,250

In-Network Out-of-
Pocket Maximums 
Single/Family

$3,500/$5,000 $4,500/$9,000 $3,000/$6,000 $4,000/$8,000

In-Network Coinsurance 70% 70% 70% 80%



Dental



Vision





Income Protection

Voluntary life rates are loaded 
into Employee Navigator for you 

to model available levels of 
coverage the rates you will pay 

for the coverage options 
available to you. 



Disability at a Glance
Employer-Paid Short-Term Disability & Voluntary Long-Term Disability



Voluntary Worksite Benefits



Voluntary Worksite Benefits continued





Additional Benefits



Biweekly Payroll Deductions



Difference Card & Cigna 
Low

OAPIN HSA Plan 

Difference Card & Cigna 
Mid

OAPIN Plan

Difference Card & Cigna
High

OAP Plan 
Mercer Survey

Benchmark

Employee Only $36.19 $238.72 $287.51 $195.00

Employee + Spouse $132.70 $525.20 $632.51 -

Employee + Child(ren) $120.63 $477.46 $575.00 -

Family $180.95 $716.18 $862.50 $862.00

Employee Payroll Contribution Benchmarking



Voluntary Life and AD&D Insurance Rates



Contacts



Company Identifier:
aeries

Enroll in Your Benefits Through Employee Navigator



Enroll in Your Benefits Through Employee Navigator continued



Enroll in Your Benefits Through Employee Navigator continued



Enroll in Your Benefits Through Employee Navigator continued



This summary highlights the main features of many of the benefit plans sponsored by Aeries Software. 
Full details of these plans are contained in the legal documents governing the plans. If there is any 

discrepancy between the plan documents and the information described here, the plan documents 
will govern. In all cases, the plan documents are the exclusive source for determining rights and 

benefits under the plans. Participation in the plans does not constitute an employment contract. 
Aeries Software reserves the right to modify, amend, or terminate any benefit plan or practice 

described in this summary. Nothing in this summary guarantees that any new plan provisions will 
continue in effect for any period of time. This summary serves as a Summary of Material Modifications 

(SMM) as required by the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA), as amended.


	Aeries Software
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31

